
1 

2 

Case No. 09 OC 00579 1B 

Dept. No. I 

ALAN GLOVER 
CLERK 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

By C.  apjorrAt A 
Depute 

In The First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada 

In and for Carson City 

JED MARGOLIN, an individual, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. DEFAULT 

OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, 
a California corporation, OPTIMA 
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada 
corporation, REZA ZANDIAN 
aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI 
aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN 
aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI 
aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA 
ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 
1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE 
Individuals 21-30, 

Defendants. 

On January 15, 2013, this Court entered an Order striking the General Denial of 

Defendant REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA 

ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA 

ZANDIAN JAZI ("Zandian"). A true and correct copy of said Order is attached hereto as 

Exhibit 1. Because Zandian's General Denial is stricken, Zandian is in default for failure to 

plead or otherwise defend as required by law. DEFAULT is therefore entered against 

25 Defendant Zandian thi ay of March, 2013. 

1 

Alan Glover 
CLERK OF THE COURT 

BY: ., (771117:;b 
DEPUTY CLERK 

JM_FJD_1303 

26 

27 

28 

JM_FJD_1303

sbutler
StrikeOut



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of Watson Rounds, and that on 

this date, I deposited for mailing, in a sealed envelope, with first-class postage prepaid, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing document, DEFAULT, addressed as follows: 

Reza Zandian 
8775 Costa Verde Blvd. 
San Diego, CA 92122 

Reza Zandian 
8775 Costa Verde Blvd, Apt. 501 
San Diego, CA 92122 

Alborz Zandian 
9 Almanzora 
Newport Beach, CA 92657-1613 

Dated: , 2013. 
Nancy R. Lindsley 

2 
JM_FJD_1304 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

JM_FJD_1304

sbutler
StrikeOut




