		REC'D & FILED
		March 28, 2013
1	Case No. 09 0C 00579 1B	Date ALAN GLOVER
2	Dept. No. I	CLERK
3		By—C. GREBLE Deputy
4		
5	In The First Judicial District Co	urt of the State of Nevada
6	In and for Care	son City
7	JED MARGOLIN, an individual,	
8	Plaintiff,	
9	vs.	<u>DEFAULT</u>
10	OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION,	
11 12	a California corporation, OPTIMA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada	
13	corporation, REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI	
14	aka GHOLAM REZA ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI	
	aka G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA	
L5	ZANDIAN JAZI, an individual, DOE Companies 1-10, DOE Corporations 11-20, and DOE	
.6	Individuals 21-30,	
-7 -8	Defendants.	
9	On January 15, 2013, this Court entered an O	Order striking the General Denial of
20	Defendant REZA ZANDIAN aka GOLAMREZA ZANDIANJAZI aka GHOLAM REZA	
21	ZANDIAN aka REZA JAZI aka J. REZA JAZI aka	G. REZA JAZI aka GHONONREZA
22	ZANDIAN JAZI ("Zandian"). A true and correct c	opy of said Order is attached hereto as
23	Exhibit 1. Because Zandian's General Denial is stri	icken, Zandian is in default for failure to
24	plead or otherwise defend as required by law. DEF.	AULT is therefore entered against
25	Defendant Zandian this March, 2013.	
26		Alan Glover
27		CLERK OF THE COURT
28		BY: C. GRIBBLE DEPUTY CLERK

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>		
2	Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of Watson Rounds, and that o		
3	this date, I deposited for mailing, in a sealed envelope, with first-class postage prepaid, a tru	ıе	
4	and correct copy of the foregoing document, DEFAULT, addressed as follows:		
5	Reza Zandian 8775 Costa Verde Blvd.		
7	San Diego, CA 92122 Reza Zandian		
8	8775 Costa Verde Blvd, Apt. 501 San Diego, CA 92122		
10	Alborz Zandian 9 Almanzora Newport Beach, CA 92657-1613		
12	Dated:, 2013.	_	
13	Nancy R. Lindsley		
14			
15			
16			
17			